502128289 11/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VADIM DAVANKOV	12/21/2001
MARIA TSYURUPA	12/21/2001
LUDMILA PAVLOVA	12/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENALTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	7 DEER PARK DRIVE SUITE K
City:	MONMOUTH JUNCTION
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12800683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2627831211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262 7831300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9386.17711-B CON DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Fleis

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment RU Inventors#page1.tif source=Assignment RU Inventors#page2.tif source=Assignment RU Inventors#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0055

OF \$40.00 12800683

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Vadim Davankov	Name: RenalTech International. LLC					
Maria Tsyurupa Ludmila Pavlova	Internal Address:					
	momar / (da) 656.					
Execution Date(s) 12/21/01						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite K					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: Monmouth Junction					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Government Interest Assignment	State: NJ					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 08852					
Other						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
10/980,510 10/032,802	2 216.11(c)					
10/981,055						
10/036,758 10/038,053						
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5					
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	Involved: 5					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00					
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53226-0618</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 262 783 1300						
Fax Number: <u>262 783 1211</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2360</u> Authorized User Name					
Email Address:						
9. Signature:	0 December 2004					
S gnature	9 December 2004 Date					
Daniel D. Ryan	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

- 1. DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR REDUCING LEVELS OF PRO-INFLAMMATORY OR ANTI-INFLAMMATORY STIMULATORS OR MEDIATORS IN THE BLOOD GENERATED AS A RESULT OF EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD PROCESSING
- 2. DEVICE, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR REDUCING LEVELS OF PRO-INFLAMMATORY STIMULATORS OR MEDIATORS IN BLOOD PRODUCTS
- 3. DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHOLIS FOR REDUCING LEVELS OF PRO-INFLAMMATORY OR ANTI-INFLAMMATORY STIMULATORS OR MEDIATORS IN PHYSIOLOGIC FLUID
- 4. DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR REDUCING LEVELS OF PRO-INFLAMMATORY OR ANTI-INFLAMMATORY STIMULATORS OR MEDIATORS IN THE BLOOD
- 5. BIOCOMPATIBLE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR REDUCING LEVELS OF PRO-INFLAMMATORY OR ANTI-INFLAMMATORY STIMULATORS OR MEDIATORS IN THE BLOOD
- 6. SELECTIVE ADSORPTION DEVICES AND SYSTEMS

Executed by us on $\frac{12/21/01}{}$, do hereby:

Sell and assign to

RenalTech International LLC

having a business address at

320 E. 65th Street Suite 116 New York, NY 10021

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States Patent;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extension thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filling of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0057

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	OATE.
of Checker of the comment	12/2/101
CITIZENSKIP	
Planty planer	
Allege freque "	ricorom
СПСЕНЕНЬ	
Russian	,
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Halen)	12/21/01
CITIZENSHIP	a ^t ina na mangunan na kartan haya na haya na muna na ye naga m
Russia	
	CITIZENSHIP CITIZENSHIP RUBSIAN INVENTORS SIGNATURE ACCURACY CITIZENSHIP

PATENT REEL: 029295 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 11/14/2012